MARCA

APRILIA
APRILIA
APRILIA
APRILIA
APRILIA
APRILIA
APRILIA
APRILIA
BENELLI
CAGIVA
DERBI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI

BOBINA AT ESTERNA 12V MOTO GUZZI

MODELLO

Pegaso Factory
Pegaso Strada
Pegaso Trall
RSV

RSV R

RSV R Tuono

RSV R Tuono Racing / Factory

SL Falco

124 2C 4T

X-TRA Raptor

Mulhacen

Desmo / Strada

Scrambler

Desmo / Strada

F3 Desmo

GTL Twin Parallelo

GTV Twin Parallelo Desmo
Indiana

SL Pantah

Sport Desmo Twin Parallelo
TL Pantah

XL Pantah

F3

GTL Twin Parallelo

GTL Twin Parallelo Desmo
GTV Twin Parallelo Desmo
SL Pantah

CILINDRATA

660
660
660
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
125
1000
660
250
250
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
400
500
500
500
500

ANNI
2007 - 2011
2005 - 2011
2005 - 2008
1998 - 2003
2000 - 2003
2002 - 2005
2003 - 2005
1998 - 2003
0000 - 0000
2001 - 2005
2006 - 2012
1971 - 1974
1975 - 0000
1971 - 1974
1985 - 1987
1976 - 1977
1978 - 1979
1986 - 1986
1983 - 0000
1977 - 1978
1982 - 1984
1982 - 1984
1986 - 1987
1976 - 1977
1978 - 1979
1978 - 1979
1978 - 1989

1° EQUIP.
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

RIF. OEM

AP8520027
AP8520027
AP8520027
AP8520027
AP8520027
AP8520027
AP8520027
AP8520027
19716500
800092589
862095
061046425
061046425
061046425
061046425
061046425
061046425
061046425
061046425
061046425
061046425
061046425
061046425
061046425
061046425
061046425
061546300




DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI

TL Pantah

SL Pantah

TL Pantah

Monster

Monster Dark

S Sport Nuda / S Sport Carenata
F1

F1 Montjuich

F1 Santamonica

GT

GT (avv.Elettrico)
Paso

Sport Desmo

Sport Desmo (avv.Elettrico)
Sport Pantah Desmo
Super Sport Desmo
Monster IE / Dark IE
Sport

Supersport
GT - GTE

Monster

Monster IE

SS Desmo

SS MHR

SSD Desmo Darmah
SuperSport
SuperSport FE
Superlight

MHR Replica/ S2

500
600
600
620
620
620
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
800
800
800
860
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
1000

1978 - 1989
1983 - 1984
1979 - 1986
2005 - 2006
2002 - 2006
2003 - 2004
1985 - 1988
1986 - 1986
1988 - 1988
1971 - 1974
1974 - 1974
1986 - 1988
1971 - 1974
1971 - 1974
1988 - 1990
1973 - 1977
2003 - 2005
2003 - 2005
2003 - 2005
1975 - 1980
1993 - 1999
2000 - 2002
1978 - 1981
1979 - 1983
1978 - 1981
1991 - 1997
1998 - 1998
1991 - 1997
1984 - 0000

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

061546300
061546300
061546300
38040041B
38040041B
38040041B
38040091A
38040091A
38040091A
061546300
061546300
38040091A
061546300
061546300
38040091A
061546300
38040041B
38040041B
38040041B
061546300
061546300
061546300
061546300
061546300
079946511
061546300
061546300
061546300
061546300




GILERA
GILERA
GILERA
HYOSUNG
HYOSUNG
HYOSUNG
HYOSUNG
HYOSUNG
HYOSUNG
HYOSUNG
ITALJET
JAWA CZ
JAWA CZ
JAWA CZ
KYMCO
KYMCO
KYMCO
KYMCO
KYMCO
KYMCO
LAVERDA
LAVERDA
LAVERDA
LAVERDA
LINHAI
LINHAI
LINHAI
LINHAI
LINHAI

Nordwest

RCC

RC/R

MS3 E3

GT Comet FI/EI

GT Comet R FI/EI

GV Aquila FI/EI

GV Aquila FI/EI

MS3 E3

TE Rapier ATV

Jupiter

Adenium

Dakar

Sportard

Agility | ABS E4/E5
Downtown

Downtown ABS

Grand Dink G-Dink | ABS E4
X Town ABS

Downtown | ABS / E4

4T

4T
RGA/RGS/SFC/Executive/Jota
RGA/RGS/SFC/Executive/Jota
LH T Monarch
RoadRunner/Racer

Aeolus / Classic

LH T Fox Freedom
Mainstreet

350
600
600
125
250
250
250
250
250
450
250
660
660
660
300
300
300
300
300
350
350
500
1000
1200
250
250
260
260
260

1993 - 1993
1993 - 1993
1993 - 1993
2007 - 2008
2007 - 2010
2007 - 2010
2008 - 2009
2011 - 2012
2007 - 2008
2007 - 2009
2001 - 2002
2011 - 2013
2009 - 2013
2011 - 2014
2019 - 2020
2009 - 2017
2009 - 2017
2017 - 2020
2016 - 2020
2015 - 2020
1977 - 1984
1977 - 1984
1983 - 0000
1983 - 0000
0000 - 0000
0000 - 0000
0000 - 0000
0000 - 0000
0000 - 0000

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

946789
946789
946789

4712320

00130060
00130060
00130060
00130060
00130060
00130060
73303071
73303071
73303071
73303071
169.07.300
169.07.300
169.07.300
169.07.300
169.07.300




LINHAI
LINHAI
LINHAI
LINHAI
LINHAI
MALAGUTI
MALAGUTI
MBK

MBK

MBK

MBK

MBK

MBK

MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZ|
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZ|
MOTO GUZZI

RoadRunner/Racer
Viper

Aeolus / Classic

LH T Fox Cruiser
Mainstreet
Madison S

Password / Password E3

Waap

YP R Skycruiser

YP R Skycruiser

YP R Skycruiser

YP R Skycruiser

YP R Skycruiser ABS
NTX
Nevada/Nevada Club
Nevada/Nevada Club
V35

V35 C

V35 Carabinieri/PA
V35 Carabinieri/PA
V35 Florida

V35 GT

V35 I

V35 Imola

V35 Imola Il

V35 SP

V35 TT

V50

V50 C

260
260
300
300
300
250
250
125
250
250
250
250
250
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
500
500

0000 - 0000
0000 - 0000
0000 - 0000
0000 - 0000
0000 - 0000
1999 - 2003
2007 - 2009
2008 - 2010
2007 - 2009
2010 - 2012
2012 - 2013
2014 - 2016
2011 - 2016
1987 - 1990
1992 - 1993
1993 - 1997
1977 - 1979
1982 - 1986
1990 - 1991
1992 - 2001
1986 - 1990
1987 - 1989
1985 - 1987
1979 - 1983
1984 - 1987
1980 - 1985
1984 - 1986
1977 - 1979
1982 - 1986

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

169.07.300
169.07.300
169.07.300
169.07.300
169.07.300
02404800
02404800
154823100000
154823100000
154823100000
154823100000
154823100000
154823100000
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600




MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZ|
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZ|
MOTO GUZZ|
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZzZZI
MOTO GUZZ|
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MOTO GUZZI
MZ - MUZ

MZ - MUZ

V50 Carabinieri/PA
V50 I
V50 llI

V50 Il PA &quot;Tipo Vecchio&quot;

V50 Monza

V50 Monza ll

NTX

V65

V65 C

V65 Florida

V65 GT

V65 I

V65 Lario

V65 PA &quot;Nuovo Tipo&quot;
V65 SP

V65 TT

NTX

Nevada/Nevada Club
Nevada/Nevada Club
SP

Strada

Targa

V75

V75 PA &quot;Tipo Vecchio&quot;
X PA/Polizia &quot;1A/2A Serie&quot;

California lll
GT

Baghira Enduro
Mastiff Funbike

500
500
500
500
500
500
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
1000
1000
660
660

1992 - 2001
1979 - 1981
1981 - 1985
1982 - 1990
1980 - 1983
1984 - 1985
1987 - 1990
1982 - 1985
1983 - 1986
1985 - 1992
1988 - 1989
1985 - 1987
1984 - 1989
1988 - 1995
1982 - 1985
1984 - 1986
1987 - 1990
1991 - 1993
1993 - 1997
1990 - 1992
1993 - 1995
1990 - 1992
1985 - 1990
1992 - 1996
1992 - 1994
1987 - 1993
1987 - 1993
1997 - 2003
1997 - 2003

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600
GU31765600




MZ - MUZ
MZ - MUZ
MZ - MUZ
MZ - MUZ
MZ - MUZ
RIEJU
RIEJU
RIEJU
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA

Skorpion Replica
Skorpion Sport
Skorpion Tour
Skorpion Traveller
Sport Cup

Marathon Pro Enduro

Marathon Pro Supermotard

RS3 LC

GN E

GZ Marauder

UH Burgman

UH Burgman

UH Burgman

UH Burgman

GN

GZ Marauder

TU X

AN Burgman

AN Burgman

AN Burgman

YN F Neo&#039;s 4T
NXC Cygnus X

XC Vity

YP R X-MAX

YP R X-MAX

YP R X-MAX

YP RA X-MAX ABS
YP RA X-MAX ABS
YP RA X-MAX ABS

660
660
660
660
660
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
200
200
250
250
250
400
400
400
50
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

1994 - 1998
1997 - 1998
1994 - 1998
1997 - 1998
1997 - 1998
2009 - 2010
2009 - 2010
2009 - 2010
1992 - 1999
1998 - 2004
2007 - 2013
2014 - 2014
2007 - 2013
2014 - 2014
1994 - 1996
1999 - 2008
1997 - 2012
2003 - 2006
2006 - 2017
2018 - 2019
2009 - 2015
2007 - 2012
2008 - 2013
2006 - 2009
2010 - 2013
2014 - 2015
2011 - 2012
2013 - 2013
2014 - 2017

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

33410-03H00-000
33410-03H00-000
33410-03H00-000
33410-03H00-000
33410-03H00-000
33410-03H00-000
33410-03H00-000
33410-03H00-000
33410-03H00-000

33410-05H00-000

1C0823100000
1P5H23100000
154823100000
1B9823100000
1C0823100000
1C0823100000
1C0823100000
1C0823100000
1C0823100000




YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA

YP RA X-MAX ABS
YW BWaE™sS

YZF R/YZF R ABS
YZF R 50TH

XV Virago

XVS Drag Star
YBR

YP Majesty

YP Majesty / YP Majesty ABS
YP Majesty DX / YP Majesty DX ABS
YP R X-MAX

YP R X-MAX

YP R X-MAX

YP R X-MAX

YP RA X-MAX ABS
XC Versity

SR

XV Virago

XV Virago

TTE

TT RE

XTE

MT-03

SZR

XTR

XT X

XT Z TAOnAGrA©
XTZ TAONAGrA©
XV Virago

125
125
125
125
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
300
400
535
535
600
600
600
660
660
660
660
660
660
700

2018 - 2018
2010 - 2014
2008 - 2013
2012 - 2012
1988 - 2014
2000 - 2004
2007 - 2012
1996 - 1998
2000 - 2006
1998 - 2000
2007 - 2009
2010 - 2012
2012 - 2013
2014 - 2016
2011 - 2016
2002 - 2003
2014 - 2016
1988 - 1996
1997 - 2003
1994 - 1998
2004 - 2004
1990 - 2002
2005 - 2013
1995 - 1997
2004 - 2015
2004 - 2015
2008 - 2015
1991 - 1996
1984 - 1987

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

1C0823100000
154823100000
154823100000
154823100000
4DN823200000
4DN823200000
154823100000
5SEH23100000
5SEH23100000
5SEH23100000
154823100000
154823100000
154823100000
154823100000
154823100000
5SEH23100000
3D8823101000
2GVv823102100
2GVv823102100
4DN823200000
4DN823200000
4DN823200000
4DN823200000
4DN823200000
4DN823200000
4DN823200000
4DN823200000
4DN823200000
42X823107000




YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA

YFM F Grizzly FI Auto 4X4
YFM F Grizzly FI Auto 4X4 EPS
YFM R Raptor

XV Virago

TDM

TDM

XV M Midnight Virago

XV R Virago

XV Virago

XVS A Midnight Star

XVS A Midnight Star

XVS A Midnight Star

XVS CU Custom

700
700
700
750
850
900
920
920
920
1300
1300
1300
1300

2007 - 2007
2007 - 2007
2006 - 2010
1988 - 2000
1996 - 2001
2002 - 2013
1983 - 1983
1981 - 1983
1982 - 1983
2007 - 2010
2011 - 2016
2011 - 2016
2014 - 2016

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

2UJ823100100
2UJ823100100
4DN823200000
42X823107000
4DN823200000
4DN823200000
42X823107000
42X823107000
42X823107000
3D8823101000
3D8823101000
3D8823101000
3D8823101000




