

BOBINA AT ESTERNA 12V MOTO GUZZI

MARCA	MODELLO	CILINDRATA	ANNI	1° EQUIP.	RIF. OEM
APRILIA	Pegaso Factory	660	2007 - 2011	no	AP8520027
APRILIA	Pegaso Strada	660	2005 - 2011	no	AP8520027
APRILIA	Pegaso Trail	660	2005 - 2008	no	AP8520027
APRILIA	RSV	1000	1998 - 2003	no	AP8520027
APRILIA	RSV R	1000	2000 - 2003	no	AP8520027
APRILIA	RSV R Tuono	1000	2002 - 2005	no	AP8520027
APRILIA	RSV R Tuono Racing / Factory	1000	2003 - 2005	no	AP8520027
APRILIA	SL Falco	1000	1998 - 2003	no	AP8520027
BENELLI	124 2C 4T	125	0000 - 0000	no	19716500
CAGIVA	X-TRA Raptor	1000	2001 - 2005	no	800092589
DERBI	Mulhacen	660	2006 - 2012	no	862095
DUCATI	Desmo / Strada	250	1971 - 1974	no	061046425
DUCATI	Scrambler	250	1975 - 0000	no	061046425
DUCATI	Desmo / Strada	350	1971 - 1974	no	061046425
DUCATI	F3 Desmo	350	1985 - 1987	no	061046425
DUCATI	GTL Twin Parallelo	350	1976 - 1977	no	061046425
DUCATI	GTV Twin Parallelo Desmo	350	1978 - 1979	no	061046425
DUCATI	Indiana	350	1986 - 1986	no	061046425
DUCATI	SL Pantah	350	1983 - 0000	no	061046425
DUCATI	Sport Desmo Twin Parallelo	350	1977 - 1978	no	061046425
DUCATI	TL Pantah	350	1982 - 1984	no	061046425
DUCATI	XL Pantah	350	1982 - 1984	no	061046425
DUCATI	F3	400	1986 - 1987	no	061046425
DUCATI	GTL Twin Parallelo	500	1976 - 1977	no	061046425
DUCATI	GTL Twin Parallelo Desmo	500	1978 - 1979	no	061046425
DUCATI	GTV Twin Parallelo Desmo	500	1978 - 1979	no	061046425
DUCATI	SL Pantah	500	1978 - 1989	no	061546300

DUCATI	TL Pantah	500	1978 - 1989	no	061546300
DUCATI	SL Pantah	600	1983 - 1984	no	061546300
DUCATI	TL Pantah	600	1979 - 1986	no	061546300
DUCATI	Monster	620	2005 - 2006	no	38040041B
DUCATI	Monster Dark	620	2002 - 2006	no	38040041B
DUCATI	S Sport Nuda / S Sport Carenata	620	2003 - 2004	no	38040041B
DUCATI	F1	750	1985 - 1988	no	38040091A
DUCATI	F1 Montjuich	750	1986 - 1986	no	38040091A
DUCATI	F1 Santamonica	750	1988 - 1988	no	38040091A
DUCATI	GT	750	1971 - 1974	no	061546300
DUCATI	GT (avv.Elettrico)	750	1974 - 1974	no	061546300
DUCATI	Paso	750	1986 - 1988	no	38040091A
DUCATI	Sport Desmo	750	1971 - 1974	no	061546300
DUCATI	Sport Desmo (avv.Elettrico)	750	1971 - 1974	no	061546300
DUCATI	Sport Pantah Desmo	750	1988 - 1990	no	38040091A
DUCATI	Super Sport Desmo	750	1973 - 1977	no	061546300
DUCATI	Monster IE / Dark IE	800	2003 - 2005	no	38040041B
DUCATI	Sport	800	2003 - 2005	no	38040041B
DUCATI	Supersport	800	2003 - 2005	no	38040041B
DUCATI	GT - GTE	860	1975 - 1980	no	061546300
DUCATI	Monster	900	1993 - 1999	no	061546300
DUCATI	Monster IE	900	2000 - 2002	no	061546300
DUCATI	SS Desmo	900	1978 - 1981	no	061546300
DUCATI	SS MHR	900	1979 - 1983	no	061546300
DUCATI	SSD Desmo Darmah	900	1978 - 1981	no	079946511
DUCATI	SuperSport	900	1991 - 1997	no	061546300
DUCATI	SuperSport FE	900	1998 - 1998	no	061546300
DUCATI	Superlight	900	1991 - 1997	no	061546300
DUCATI	MHR Replica / S2	1000	1984 - 0000	no	061546300

GILERA	Nordwest	350	1993 - 1993	no	946789
GILERA	RC C	600	1993 - 1993	no	946789
GILERA	RC/R	600	1993 - 1993	no	946789
HYOSUNG	MS3 E3	125	2007 - 2008	no	
HYOSUNG	GT Comet FI/EI	250	2007 - 2010	no	
HYOSUNG	GT Comet R FI/EI	250	2007 - 2010	no	
HYOSUNG	GV Aquila FI/EI	250	2008 - 2009	no	
HYOSUNG	GV Aquila FI/EI	250	2011 - 2012	no	
HYOSUNG	MS3 E3	250	2007 - 2008	no	
HYOSUNG	TE Rapier ATV	450	2007 - 2009	no	
ITALJET	Jupiter	250	2001 - 2002	no	4712320
JAWA CZ	Adenium	660	2011 - 2013	no	
JAWA CZ	Dakar	660	2009 - 2013	no	
JAWA CZ	Sportard	660	2011 - 2014	no	
KYMCO	Agility I ABS E4/E5	300	2019 - 2020	no	00130060
KYMCO	Downtown	300	2009 - 2017	no	00130060
KYMCO	Downtown ABS	300	2009 - 2017	no	00130060
KYMCO	Grand Dink G-Dink I ABS E4	300	2017 - 2020	no	00130060
KYMCO	X Town ABS	300	2016 - 2020	no	00130060
KYMCO	Downtown I ABS / E4	350	2015 - 2020	no	00130060
LAVERDA	4T	350	1977 - 1984	no	73303071
LAVERDA	4T	500	1977 - 1984	no	73303071
LAVERDA	RGA/RGS/SFC/Executive/Jota	1000	1983 - 0000	no	73303071
LAVERDA	RGA/RGS/SFC/Executive/Jota	1200	1983 - 0000	no	73303071
LINHAI	LH T Monarch	250	0000 - 0000	no	169.07.300
LINHAI	RoadRunner/Racer	250	0000 - 0000	no	169.07.300
LINHAI	Aeolus / Classic	260	0000 - 0000	no	169.07.300
LINHAI	LH T Fox Freedom	260	0000 - 0000	no	169.07.300
LINHAI	Mainstreet	260	0000 - 0000	no	169.07.300

LINHAI	RoadRunner/Racer	260	0000 - 0000	no	169.07.300
LINHAI	Viper	260	0000 - 0000	no	169.07.300
LINHAI	Aeolus / Classic	300	0000 - 0000	no	169.07.300
LINHAI	LH T Fox Cruiser	300	0000 - 0000	no	169.07.300
LINHAI	Mainstreet	300	0000 - 0000	no	169.07.300
MALAGUTI	Madison S	250	1999 - 2003	no	02404800
MALAGUTI	Password / Password E3	250	2007 - 2009	no	02404800
MBK	Waap	125	2008 - 2010	no	1S4823100000
MBK	YP R Skycruiser	250	2007 - 2009	no	1S4823100000
MBK	YP R Skycruiser	250	2010 - 2012	no	1S4823100000
MBK	YP R Skycruiser	250	2012 - 2013	no	1S4823100000
MBK	YP R Skycruiser	250	2014 - 2016	no	1S4823100000
MBK	YP R Skycruiser ABS	250	2011 - 2016	no	1S4823100000
MOTO GUZZI	NTX	350	1987 - 1990	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	Nevada/Nevada Club	350	1992 - 1993	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	Nevada/Nevada Club	350	1993 - 1997	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V35	350	1977 - 1979	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V35 C	350	1982 - 1986	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V35 Carabinieri/PA	350	1990 - 1991	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V35 Carabinieri/PA	350	1992 - 2001	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V35 Florida	350	1986 - 1990	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V35 GT	350	1987 - 1989	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V35 III	350	1985 - 1987	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V35 Imola	350	1979 - 1983	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V35 Imola II	350	1984 - 1987	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V35 SP	350	1980 - 1985	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V35 TT	350	1984 - 1986	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V50	500	1977 - 1979	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V50 C	500	1982 - 1986	no	GU31765600

MOTO GUZZI	V50 Carabinieri/PA	500	1992 - 2001	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V50 II	500	1979 - 1981	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V50 III	500	1981 - 1985	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V50 III PA "Tipo Vecchio"	500	1982 - 1990	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V50 Monza	500	1980 - 1983	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V50 Monza II	500	1984 - 1985	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	NTX	650	1987 - 1990	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V65	650	1982 - 1985	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V65 C	650	1983 - 1986	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V65 Florida	650	1985 - 1992	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V65 GT	650	1988 - 1989	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V65 II	650	1985 - 1987	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V65 Lario	650	1984 - 1989	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V65 PA "Nuovo Tipo"	650	1988 - 1995	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V65 SP	650	1982 - 1985	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V65 TT	650	1984 - 1986	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	NTX	750	1987 - 1990	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	Nevada/Nevada Club	750	1991 - 1993	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	Nevada/Nevada Club	750	1993 - 1997	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	SP	750	1990 - 1992	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	Strada	750	1993 - 1995	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	Targa	750	1990 - 1992	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V75	750	1985 - 1990	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	V75 PA "Tipo Vecchio"	750	1992 - 1996	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	X PA/Polizia "1A/2A Serie"	750	1992 - 1994	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	California III	1000	1987 - 1993	no	GU31765600
MOTO GUZZI	GT	1000	1987 - 1993	no	GU31765600
MZ - MUZ	Baghira Enduro	660	1997 - 2003	no	
MZ - MUZ	Mastiff Funbike	660	1997 - 2003	no	

MZ - MUZ	Skorpion Replica	660	1994 - 1998	no	
MZ - MUZ	Skorpion Sport	660	1997 - 1998	no	
MZ - MUZ	Skorpion Tour	660	1994 - 1998	no	
MZ - MUZ	Skorpion Traveller	660	1997 - 1998	no	
MZ - MUZ	Sport Cup	660	1997 - 1998	no	
RIEJU	Marathon Pro Enduro	125	2009 - 2010	no	
RIEJU	Marathon Pro Supermotard	125	2009 - 2010	no	
RIEJU	RS3 LC	125	2009 - 2010	no	
SUZUKI	GN E	125	1992 - 1999	no	33410-03H00-000
SUZUKI	GZ Marauder	125	1998 - 2004	no	33410-03H00-000
SUZUKI	UH Burgman	125	2007 - 2013	no	33410-03H00-000
SUZUKI	UH Burgman	125	2014 - 2014	no	33410-03H00-000
SUZUKI	UH Burgman	200	2007 - 2013	no	33410-03H00-000
SUZUKI	UH Burgman	200	2014 - 2014	no	33410-03H00-000
SUZUKI	GN	250	1994 - 1996	no	33410-03H00-000
SUZUKI	GZ Marauder	250	1999 - 2008	no	33410-03H00-000
SUZUKI	TU X	250	1997 - 2012	no	33410-03H00-000
SUZUKI	AN Burgman	400	2003 - 2006	no	
SUZUKI	AN Burgman	400	2006 - 2017	no	33410-05H00-000
SUZUKI	AN Burgman	400	2018 - 2019	no	
YAMAHA	YN F Neo's 4T	50	2009 - 2015	no	1C0823100000
YAMAHA	NXC Cygnus X	125	2007 - 2012	no	1P5H23100000
YAMAHA	XC Vity	125	2008 - 2013	no	1S4823100000
YAMAHA	YP R X-MAX	125	2006 - 2009	no	1B9823100000
YAMAHA	YP R X-MAX	125	2010 - 2013	no	1C0823100000
YAMAHA	YP R X-MAX	125	2014 - 2015	no	1C0823100000
YAMAHA	YP RA X-MAX ABS	125	2011 - 2012	no	1C0823100000
YAMAHA	YP RA X-MAX ABS	125	2013 - 2013	no	1C0823100000
YAMAHA	YP RA X-MAX ABS	125	2014 - 2017	no	1C0823100000

YAMAHA	YP RA X-MAX ABS	125	2018 - 2018	no	1C0823100000
YAMAHA	YW BWâ€™S	125	2010 - 2014	no	1S4823100000
YAMAHA	YZF R / YZF R ABS	125	2008 - 2013	no	1S4823100000
YAMAHA	YZF R 50TH	125	2012 - 2012	no	1S4823100000
YAMAHA	XV Virago	250	1988 - 2014	no	4DN823200000
YAMAHA	XVS Drag Star	250	2000 - 2004	no	4DN823200000
YAMAHA	YBR	250	2007 - 2012	no	1S4823100000
YAMAHA	YP Majesty	250	1996 - 1998	no	5SEH23100000
YAMAHA	YP Majesty / YP Majesty ABS	250	2000 - 2006	no	5SEH23100000
YAMAHA	YP Majesty DX / YP Majesty DX ABS	250	1998 - 2000	no	5SEH23100000
YAMAHA	YP R X-MAX	250	2007 - 2009	no	1S4823100000
YAMAHA	YP R X-MAX	250	2010 - 2012	no	1S4823100000
YAMAHA	YP R X-MAX	250	2012 - 2013	no	1S4823100000
YAMAHA	YP R X-MAX	250	2014 - 2016	no	1S4823100000
YAMAHA	YP RA X-MAX ABS	250	2011 - 2016	no	1S4823100000
YAMAHA	XC Versity	300	2002 - 2003	no	5SEH23100000
YAMAHA	SR	400	2014 - 2016	no	3D8823101000
YAMAHA	XV Virago	535	1988 - 1996	no	2GV823102100
YAMAHA	XV Virago	535	1997 - 2003	no	2GV823102100
YAMAHA	TT E	600	1994 - 1998	no	4DN823200000
YAMAHA	TT RE	600	2004 - 2004	no	4DN823200000
YAMAHA	XT E	600	1990 - 2002	no	4DN823200000
YAMAHA	MT-03	660	2005 - 2013	no	4DN823200000
YAMAHA	SZR	660	1995 - 1997	no	4DN823200000
YAMAHA	XT R	660	2004 - 2015	no	4DN823200000
YAMAHA	XT X	660	2004 - 2015	no	4DN823200000
YAMAHA	XT Z TÃ©nÃ©rÃ©	660	2008 - 2015	no	4DN823200000
YAMAHA	XTZ TÃ©nÃ©rÃ©	660	1991 - 1996	no	4DN823200000
YAMAHA	XV Virago	700	1984 - 1987	no	42X823107000

YAMAHA	YFM F Grizzly FI Auto 4X4	700	2007 - 2007	no	2UJ823100100
YAMAHA	YFM F Grizzly FI Auto 4X4 EPS	700	2007 - 2007	no	2UJ823100100
YAMAHA	YFM R Raptor	700	2006 - 2010	no	4DN823200000
YAMAHA	XV Virago	750	1988 - 2000	no	42X823107000
YAMAHA	TDM	850	1996 - 2001	no	4DN823200000
YAMAHA	TDM	900	2002 - 2013	no	4DN823200000
YAMAHA	XV M Midnight Virago	920	1983 - 1983	no	42X823107000
YAMAHA	XV R Virago	920	1981 - 1983	no	42X823107000
YAMAHA	XV Virago	920	1982 - 1983	no	42X823107000
YAMAHA	XVS A Midnight Star	1300	2007 - 2010	no	3D8823101000
YAMAHA	XVS A Midnight Star	1300	2011 - 2016	no	3D8823101000
YAMAHA	XVS A Midnight Star	1300	2011 - 2016	no	3D8823101000
YAMAHA	XVS CU Custom	1300	2014 - 2016	no	3D8823101000